## 505209052 11/28/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5255820

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MARK ANTHONY KLEIN	<b>IEYER</b>		11/20/2018
STEVEN JAMES SHAM	ROCK		11/20/2018
CHRISTIAN THOMAS CHICLES			11/26/2018
LYDIA CHICLES			11/27/2018
DAVID MICHAEL BOOTH			11/26/2018
MATTHEW A PANZO			11/20/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA		
Name:	MIMICC, LLC		
Street Address:	3643 PRESERVE BLVD.		
City:	PANAMA CITY BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORII	DA	
Postal Code:	32411		
	Tatal: 4		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		15945486	
CORRESPONDENCE D	I		
Fax Number:		(404)420-2435	
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent
Correspondence will be		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent \	/ia US Mail.
Correspondence will be	provided	<i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 4044977400	via US Mail.
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	orovideo		via US Mail.
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provideo	4044977400 mike@mehrmanlaw.com MICHAEL J. MEHRMAN	via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provideo	4044977400 mike@mehrmanlaw.com MICHAEL J. MEHRMAN PO BOX 420797	via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	provideo	4044977400 mike@mehrmanlaw.com MICHAEL J. MEHRMAN	via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	providec	4044977400 mike@mehrmanlaw.com MICHAEL J. MEHRMAN PO BOX 420797	via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	providec	4044977400 mike@mehrmanlaw.com MICHAEL J. MEHRMAN PO BOX 420797 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30342	<i>ria US Mail.</i>
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	providec	4044977400 mike@mehrmanlaw.com MICHAEL J. MEHRMAN PO BOX 420797 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30342 4K12-2-020	via US Mail.

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4K12-1-020\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=4K12-1-020\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047609 FRAME: 0364

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following persons (each referred to as an ASSIGNOR) are sole or joint inventors of one or more inventions entitled "HACK-PROOF COMPUTER INTERFACE WITH TOUCH-SCREEN AND VOICE COMMAND USER INTERFACES" as described in the specification forming part of the following application for United States letters patent:

Serial No.: 15945486

Filing Date: April 4, 2018

Inventors:

Mark Anthony Kleimeyer, 3643 Preserve Blvd., Panama City Beach, Florida 32411;

Steven James Shamrock, 37114 C.R. 452, Grand Island, Florida 32735;

Christian Thomas Chicles, 3632 Upper Union Road, Orlando, Florida 32814;

Lydia Chicles, 3632 Upper Union Road, Orlando, Florida 32814;

David Michael Booth, 2220 Vance Road, Deltona, Florida 32738; and

Matthew A. Panzo, 2037 Crooked Lake Estates Lane, Eustis, Florida 32726.

WHEREAS, **Mimicc**, **LLC** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Florida having a place of business at **3643 Preserve Blvd.**, **Panama City Beach**, **Florida 32411**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including compensation paid to each ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by each ASSIGNEE and this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Each ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

I swear and affirm under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature:	Mark Anthony Kleimeyer Mark Anthony Kleimeyer (Nov 20, 2018)	Nov 20, 2018
-	Mark Anthony Kleimever	Date

I swear and affirm under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

> Steven James Shamro Nov 20, 2018 Signature: Steven James Shamrock (Nov 20, 2018) Steven James Shamrock Date

I swear and affirm under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

and and Nov 26, 2018 Signature: Christian Chicles (Nov 26, 2038) Christian Thomas Chicles Date

I swear and affirm under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature: Lydia Chicles (Nov 27, 2018) Lydia Chicles Nov 27, 2018

Date

I swear and affirm under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

ANOV 26, 2018 Signature: OAVID M. BOOTH (Nov 26, 2018)

**David Michael Booth** 

Date

I swear and affirm under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature: Mathew Panzo (Nov 20, 2018)

Matthew A. Panzo

Nov 20, 2018

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047609 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 11/28/2018**